
_

AtMMMENT OF SOUCITATION/ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
~ -

'

1 |s enoscci eeO. m.,,,@1g Isr/a6:voDiescarioa no. t u r(cmumc o. acovm tiOeuHcnAsc nto. eeO.
'

6- K' - 1. AD.,misioacO ov u.ehu v % o cggc | |
1.') /17 /on RFPA PFR on '04 dtd 10/N; 4nLv

6. iMD i: r

4

. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cormi ss on |i i
Division of Contracts I, Property Management i

iWashington, D.C. 20555

E _4. NAN NO ADO 44 4 $$ Of: CON I $4 AC 1OH (No., streed, epaner, $ tede end Elf Cosle) y) 9A. AMLNOMENI OI' $OLICII AIlDid NG.

Resolution Dynamics, Inc. .' " * ^ " ' " ' " ' * ' " '.

.-

1777 T Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20009

. 4 OA, MOO (f'IC A I TON Of C DN I 44 AC I/O H Ot. 54
NO.

X NRC-38-90-329
800. DAI LO (Si:E f[1 Al # JJ'

coot |r Aciu r y cOoc 9/26/90
11 THIS ITEM ONLY AI' PLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

b 1he atiove numteerd sOhcitai.on is amerywj es set forth in item I4. The hour and dJte 50fTilord IOf feCT''Ot Of Ollef & 55 es tendoJ. Il nOI e a.
ien u . .-.

Offef $ fnuti aCliflowie'dp teCeipt Of this artiendm$nt prior to the hout 3nd date ggecif;ed in the SOhCildlion Of al emetricti,tJy One of the following meth(wjg:
' lal DY COmpicle.19 llemi 6 anni li and retuf ning . (Opkg DI the erwew) ment; (t)) Dy d$nowlM1png feCeeDt Of thet anwfx1 ment on CC** CC,DV Of the Of f af

lutirnetted; Of |C) DV ScD@ tele letter (w telegram vvhich itsclude% a f eIerenCe 10 the $0iscilJ1 ion and amendnwnt numtevs I AlLUHf. OF YOU,1 AC(NOWLE DG-
MtNT TO DE ACCEIVED Af htE PLACE DESIGNATED FOH THE HECEIPT Of OFFE AS PasOn TO THE HOUR AND OATE SPECtflED MAY HESULT
IN ItEJCCIION OF YOUR OF r E H, if 13y virtue of this amefx1 ment you desire to c*iange an Of te, skeady submened. Suen change may t e met bv teleram o< i

It'f tef. fif 0veded eJCh telf9'am Of lettet inJ let fefef ettCe 10 the &OhCtt41WJn pn($ thit Smendment. and I1 feteiMTj DreOf 10 the Openi8k] h0U8 2nd CCe l*#CiIidl

Q. AC COUN f it4G At4 0 APPotOPHI A lion DA T A (1/ reewed)
~

B&R No:184-20-62-25-7 FIN No: 023001 APPN No: 3RQ200 Oblicatinnt Nonn
13. THIS ITEV APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTR ACT S/OnDERS. ,.,

.1T MODb 3 Y'IE CONTRACT /OnDEn NO AS DESCnlBED IN ITEM 14 i
TO: (Specify oughnestyl 1tf( CHANG ($ $f,I $ 06hIH IN IILM j o AHE N.dji I A T d ON. I

(M u t$ CH ANGE Oe4 0E' H t% s S*.ut.O f*6COAr41' T H AC T 0840f H NO. IN (1CM 3 0A._

D. T HE ADOvC N4'MBE nCD CONTR ACT 'ORDCH 45 MOOlFIED TO HEFL(CT THC ADMINI%f A AT tv0 CHANGES Ouch as turn n pemt offee.f
eperoJ.riahone dete, ret,) 50 T F On TH IN II EM .3 4, PU HSUANI 10 T Ht" AU THOHil Y OF f' A f4 4 3.103(D).

C. T H1$ $UPPLt'ME P4 T AL AGHLEMEN T 15 LNi LH0 0 INTO PUH5tJ ANT 10 AUT HOHil V Of a

b. Q1Hf H GSpetely twc of mods /seehan end euvmorstpl

XX FAR 52.243-1 (Aug 1987) Cha s--fixed Price *( Alternate _(LI)
C. IMPOnTANT; Contractor is not, h is required to sign this document and return __2 copies to ttic isso ng Ollice.

, . . C .. . , ,0 N O. A M _ c N , n , C A , ,0 N , ... . e . , n ..e ,_ .e.. ..e.. .n. _ , .... . .. .. _ , . . . u. m.. ... -e ,e ,e .. .~ ,

See attached pages

,

!
'

I
e

C c t 45 peoWoed e.eeeia ait seems and cond4tions of tree coci, ment eeferenceo in stem 9A o, soA as neresota.e < nan 9ed, eema.as unchsesto sw .a f un tO<ce j
'

$ $ A. NAMC AND I41 L( Of $4(,NL 84 (T'ype or pesaf) 1(,A. N AML AN O f t ILL OF CON T H AC TifsG OF F IC(84 t hee or p*en t!

M. Nicholas Mann, President Sharon Bell, Contracting Of ficer j
Tro CON r H AC i OH >, m OH nC. OAit 5,GNtO n.o uN,n s , A n. s O. Au y,C A :.c msGmO .

?b$
n. .ya ) (? M. 7 V. .H.

I,..a,,ff...., y g 'f/n m ,-. r e.< . . - .Cr+c- ,..- ..,e, .

|2 y<, ny'

/ ..c.... , w .. ..

i s <

A ;0 3J) |S T AN D.,c,H O r OR C r e 8d vfe%fe 1s.10 01-1 s 7 So f C 30- t o s
n.,,<,. n, cv.valv aus cOuioN v.usmo
' ^ " " ' ' " ' *

9102200103 910220
PDR CONTR
NRC-38-90-329 PDR



[[
4.

* -
. .

| ./

Hodification No. 1
Contract No. NRC-38-90-329
Page 2 of 3

This modification accomplishes the following:

1. Revises the contract Statement of Work for performance of within scope
changes;

2. Raises the contract ceiling in the amount of $ 30,024 from $260,874 to
$290,898 (inclusive of the travel ceiling which is raised by
$2,910 f rom $13,660 to $16,570);.

i

Therefore, the following changes are made:

'1. Section C.1 entitled STATEtiENT OF WORK, is revised to include efforts
as set forth in ATTACHMENT 1 of this Modification No. 1.

2. Section B.3-entitled CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS is
revised to read as follows:

"a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the-
products / services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract .

!is $290,898."

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

|

u
.-

,

|



U ios.r ,

i

|| 4 ...,. -.
, ,,

'

i p ,. 4 e

j e :. y s ,
,,.

- Lp

i !
Statement of Work

,

a
,

Revise Leadina NRC Work Team course according to paragraphs C.1.6.7 Revisions
r-

to Course Material aad C.1.6.2 Course Development. Contractor will conduct an
"

analysis of the work inspection team leaders perform. This will necessitate

participating on team inspections, and interview of team leaders and managers. i

!

Contractor will modify the course objectives and instructional materials,

making them' specific to the tasks inspection team leaders perform. The

. contractor will develop an evaluation methodology and perform an evaluation of

Lthe new course design and materials. Based upon the evaluation results the
-i

contract will make any necessary revisions. The modified course will be taught 1

in_ April 1991= or earlier, as mutually agreed with the NRC project Officer.
.

Draft due: Februaryjl5, 1991
i

Final revised course due: February 28, 1991

"
.

l

+

t

%'

g*

..

7-


